PETITION FOR ZONING REDISTRICTING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER "F BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Lorwe. fagntbon legal cwner__ of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described Lo the description and plat zitached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning sta*1s of the herein described property be redistricted, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimure County, from eSS
......... I district; for the following reasons:
/
Seu Attachment F-22
Fe/o)
Ses attached deseription e

and (2) for a Special Excepticn, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein desc-ibed property, for...4_70tel to be locited on 9.2

Mhhnmm-mrﬂudupmcdwwzmmmm

L or we, agree lo pay expenses of above redistricting and/or Special Excep’ in advertising,
Pposting. elc., upon fling of this pelition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the roning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

Couaty. -
)
3y Comany St L2 4 "-5‘
7 I VAL . Y/,
Bys e s N Ef L
s:mu-fr Nefl'nf cnw.npurmgr Legal Owner

General Partner

Address.__¢/0_John J. Ghingher, Jr,
10 Light Street, 20th Fl.
Saltinore, Maryland 212

ght St s
saltimore, n:ryhnd 21202

7
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Fratm 4.‘ Lyt o Biliongey Aeorngy

10 Light Street, 20th Fi.
e L Y
(mll.!n By The mg’mmw of Baitimore County, this. __.___.____________, day
M . 19 ., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
he Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in two newspapérs of general circulation through-
County, that property be posted, mdhlmwmmunamumm

""" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. 1/

laver:

| yapremrme |

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 3/3?1’.
7

Uit con tiemass w4 e §imiANd
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PETITION FUR ZONING RE-CLASS:FICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION =3 -

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

o B

legal owner__ of the property situate in Baltirore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and marle a part hereol,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning situs of the herein fescribed property be re<lassified, pursuant

{6 the Zouing Law of Baltimore County, from an----.-.2R.3

MLR-B% _one; for the following reasons:

See Attachment

See attached description

and (2) for 2 Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulatlons of Baltimore
County, to use the hercin described proper’y, for.A.Matel ta ba_locased Q0. 2.2.....

Praperty is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree Lo pay expenses of above re<classification and/cr Special Exception advertising,
posting, «tc., upon fling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the oning
\ regulations and restrictions. of Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

&’ Iavestuent Company (A’afu/wxg‘fj*

Address 9/ _John, ingh
10 Light Street, 20th Fl.
-Baltimora, Maryland 21202

1o ‘Light 8t,, 20th Fl
Baltimox _,_mzxqu 21202

R 0]
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Protesiant’s Afiorney
John yﬁ'h gl Jr.
‘10 Light Street, 20thPl.
E '*’ Bartimore; Maryland-21202°
X I ORDERED By The Zoning Comuissioner of Baltimoce County, this.. 30 -mmmeemeeeo day
ol JWly __________..__. 1982, that the subject matter of ihis petition b advertined, as

mmu,hmmmamumcmm.mmmmmumwmmm
out Ball County, that property be posted, and that (ae public hearing be had before the Zoning
T\of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Buliding in Towson, Balimore

5th & Tth day of_. Septecber . _____ . 19872, at 10100 0'clock

---------------- Py 4
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REASONS FOR PELITIONING FOR
ZONING RECLASSIFICATION

This petition is based upon both error in ihe zoning and

change in the of the ighborhood

During the time for which the subject property has been
zoned residential (R-6 and, currently, D.R. 5.5) several significant

cranges in the immediately area have The

property is now bordered on its northern and western bouncaries by
two high spced multi-lane highways, namely, the Baltimore Beltway
and I-70N. At the northwest corner of the subject property the
Beltway and I-70 cross to form a heavily traveled interchange.
Lighting has been placed on the Beltway and there is a substantial
amount of traffic and attendant noise. The property is bordered on
the east by Woodlawn Drive and on the south by Johnnycake Road.
Other significant changes in the immediately surround:ng

area include a firehouse which has been on the

corner of the ject » and Jul nnycake Juniosr Hiyh School,
which is located immediately across Woodlawn Drive.

All of the property directly to the north of the subject
property, across I-70N, is zoned for business and industrial use.
The most prevalert zoning to the north is ML, “sually accompanicd
by district zoning such as IM, RAmong other uses of this industrial
and business property are the Woodlawn coeial Security complex and
the Meadows Industrial Parx.

The in the Tt t d.

of the I-70/8eltway

interchange is also zoned ML, The of a major sh }4

<enter has begun on this property. To the northwest of that property
lies a substantial area zoned MLR,

One of the specifically stated purposes of an MLR zone is
“to permit planned dispersal of industrial empioyment centers so as
to be conver iently and satisfactorily related to residentiai

cosmunities; and as transitional bands between residential or

AZontng Tommissioner of Baltimore County. Gl ///:
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RE:  PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION, BEFORE THE

REDISTRICTING AND SPECIAL EX-

CEPTION : ZONING COMMISSIONER
SW/corner of Woodlawn Drive

and Interstate 70 N - lst Dis- ; oF

trict

Ragan M. Doub - Petiticaer i
NC. 73-38-RX (Item No. 29)

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioner having withdrawn his Petition at least
ten (10) business days prior to the hearing, IT IS ORDERED by the
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this L 2 day of
August. 1972, that the said Petition be and the same is hereby

DiSMISSED without prejudice. -

| Fofing Commisiioner ©
| Boltimere County

institutional arsas and ML or MH zones.* (Section 247, Baltimore
County Zoning Regula:ions, 1955, as amended.) (Emphasis odded.)
The subject property is ideally situated to serve thase

declared purposes of an MLR zone. At the present time, there is

no existing buffer between the al and
to the north and the residentiai developments to the south of the
subject property, and the current zoning mapa fail to provide for
such a buffer. A long-range view of the entire area indicates
that it will best be served by the buffer which con be providad
if this property is reclassified MLR as requested by this petition.
The property, zoned MLR, will contribute to a well-balanced
community which is in harmony with the -verall zoning plan as it
now exists. The property is serviced by utilities, sewer and
water, which will facilitate the orderly Jevelopment of the
subject property for office buildings, 'sarehouses and a motel,.
Finally, there will be r5 injury to surrounding propertyr
indeed, tho Petitioners belicvs that the buffer which will be

provided if MLR fication is granted will vrotect andé enhance

the residential properties which are located to the south and east

of the subject property.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

August 11, 1972

Mr. S. Eric DiNennx

2oning Commissioner

Baltim-ce County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

: Petition for Reclassification and
Redistrictiny ror ragan M. Doub
No. 73-35-R - Item No. 2¢

Dear Sir:

I wish to withdraw the Petition for Reclassification and
kedistrictine of the referenced property. Since this
withdrawal is being made more than ten (10) business days
prier to the Hearing, which is now scheduled for September
6 and 7, I request that the diemissal of the Petition be
without prejudice.

very truly yours,
- e
L Negae /11 et
Raghn M. Doub

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Buaene J. Curronn BE. Wt T. Mevzen
— e A —

Apiii 28, 1972

Hr. Oliver L, Hyers
Chai rman

Zoning Advisory Committee
County Office Builaing
Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: Cycle Zoning Il
Item 25 = ZAC - b-b-72
Property Dwner:
SE Quadrant Balto. Beltway & 1-70N
Reclass. to MLR, redistrict to |.M.,
spuuic! exception for motel - District |

Dear Hr. Hyers:

In 1967 this office reviewed this property as Zoning Petition
68-136. At that time, we indicated that Woodlawn Drivs had sufficient
ty to handle the proposed change, However, since that time, the
Sacial Security Administration has purchased additicnal land, which
coi: he ezpcgted to double thefr acreage. Also, they hove increased
their personrc! by J0+L since 1967,

Based on this change, serious cepacity probleas now exist at
the intersection of Woodlawn Drive and Security Boulcvard and this
change to HL can only aggravate this peak hour problem,

Very truly yours,

EETH.

C. Richard Moor
Assiitant Tran‘l: Engincer

CRH:nr

\ ~ | MaR 09 1973



REASONS FOR PETITION
_ ZONING RECLA ICH

This etitiou is based upon both error in the zoming and

of the neighborhood

change in the
puring th: time for which the subject property has been
zoned resicential (R-6 and, eurrently, D.R. 5.5} seweral significant
changes in the immedictely surrounding area have occurred. The
property is now bordered on its northevn and western boundaries by
two high speed multi-lane highways. namely, the Baltimore Beltway
ard I-7048. At the northwest corner of the subject prozerty the
Beluway and I-70 cross to form a heavily traveled interchange,
Lighting has been placed on the Beliway and there i. a substantial
amourt of traffic and attendant noise. The property is bordered on
the east by Wondlawn Drive and on the south by Johnnycake Road.
othe * significant changes in the immediately surrounding

on the

area include a firchouse which has beon
sorse= %7 the subject property, and Johnnycake Junior High Schucl,
which is located immediately across Woodlawn Drive.

All of tho property directly to the north of the subject

property, across I-70N, is zoned for business and industrial use.

The most prevalent zoning to the north is ML, usually accompanied
by district zoning such as IM. Among other uses of this industrial

ard business property are the Woodiawn Social Security complex and .
the Meadows Industrial Park.

The property in the northwest quadrant of the I-70/Beltway
interchunge is also zoned ML, The construction of a major shopping
gzenter has hegun on this property. To the northwest of that property
lies a substantial area zoned MLR.

one of the specifically stated purposes of an MLR zone is
"to permit planned dispersal of indu-*rial employment centers so as
to be cenveniently and satisfactoril; related to residential

nal bands between residential o¥

communitics; and as transi

MCA O[>
MATZ, CHILDS & ABSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1626 Crommall Bridge R . Baitimore. Ma. 21204 Tel 301 823-0900

Paul 8 Smeten

DESCRIPTIO

61.5 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHWEST CORNER UF WOODLAWN DRIVE AND

1-70N, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTiMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

T

This iption is for "MLR-IM" Zoning

Beginning for the same at a point at the intersection of the southern

right of way Hne for [-70 N as shown on State Roads Commission of Maryland

S

Plat No, 20377 and the northwest side of Woodlawn Drive B0 feet wide, running

thence and binding on the northwest side of said Woodlawn Drive two courses;

(1) southwesterly, by a curve to the right with a radius of 1209, 92 feet, a
distance of 261.96 feet, the chord of said : -c being 5 25° 34' 32" W 261.45
feet, and (2) § 31° 46’ 41" W 1913, 32 feet to the land described in the deed from
Ragan M. Doub and wife to Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber W.J.R. 4035,

page 107, thence binding on a part of the second line and on the third line of said
laad two courses: (2) N 62° 35' 13 W 325,25 feet, and (315 30° 06' 53" W 364.5 fect

more or lesa, thence binding on the southwest ride of Johnnycake Road as or’ginally s
laid out, (4) N 65° 22' 00" W 75,5 fect, move - less, thence along the cighth line

of the land described in the deed from Monumental Life Insurance Company to Ragan

M. Doub and wife, dated October 1, 1943 and recarded in Liber R.J.S, 1304, page

Supsty B Sews

e

Ainstitutional areas and ML ¢r MH zones." (Section 247, Baltimore

County Zoning Regulation:

1955, as amended.) (Emphasis added.}
The cubject proporty is idsally situated to serve these
declaced purpeses of an ML zone. At the present time, there is
no existing buffer between the industrial and business developrents
to the north and the residential developments to the scuth of the
subject property, and the current zoning maps fail to provide for
such a buffer, A long-cange view of the entire area indicates
that it will best be secved by the buffer which can be provided
if this property is reclassified MLR as requosted by this petition.
The pronerty, zened MLR, will contiibute to a well-balanced
community whici is in harmony with the overall zoning plan as it
now exists. The property is serviced bty utilitios, sewer and
water, which will facilitate the orderly development of the

subject propcity for office buildings, warehouses and motel,
Finally, therc will be no injury to surrounding property;

indeed, the Petitioners believe that the buffer which will be
ded if MLR reclassificati

is granted will protect aad enhance
the residential properties which are located co the south and east

of the subject property.

: oMCA |

MATZ, CHILDS & ABSOC!

455, (5) N 21° 41' 00" E 16,51 feet, thence binding ou the center line of said
Johnnycake Road, three courses: (6) N 70" 44' 00" W 290 feet, more or less,

(7) N 74* 54' 00" W 202. 30 feet, and (8) N 77* 09' 00" W 180 feet, more o le

to a point on the southeast Right of Way Line of 1-70N, as shown on State Roads
Commission of Maryland Plat No, 20386, thence binding on said Right of Way Line,

as shown on said plat and on Plat No. 20385, two courses: (9) northeasterly, by a
curve to the right with a radius of 2779.17 feet, the dietance of 757. 90 feet, the

chord of said arc being N 11° 20' 36" E 755.55 feet, and (10) northeasterly, by a curve
to the right with the radius of 1551. 66 feet, the distance of 66, 30 feet, the chord

of said arc being N 20° 22' 47" E 66. 29 feet, thence continuing to bind on said

Right of Way Line, as shown on Plal No. 2087, six coursec: 11) N 14* 46’ 12" E

194.75 feet, (12) N 31° 13" 44" E 145,33 fect, (13) H 46" 25' 22" E 49,33 feet,

(14) N 37* 21' 14" E 96, 30 feet, (15) N 49* 44' 42" E 97.01 feet, and (16) N 43*

28' 44" E 47,70 fect, thence continuing to bind on said Right of Way Lin., as shown
on Plat No. 20380, four courses: (17) N 39° 15' 17" E 48,03 feet, (18) N 57° 05' 43" E
191,39 feet, (19) N 35° 05' 15" L 188,60 fect, and (20) N 56 43' 13" E 143, 14 feet,
thenc e continuing to bind on said Right of Way Line, as shown on Plat Ne. 20379,

and No. 20377, seven coursca: (21] N 60° 15" 17" E 48,93 feet, (22) N 71" 24 22" E
96,52 feet, (23) N 627 09"

49" E 98,18 fest, (24) N 77° 38' 40" E 194 fect, more or

less, (25) N §4° 25" 02" E 386,19 fect, (26) 5 88° 14" 24" E 410,13 fect, and
127) easterly. by a curve to the right with a radius of 5578, 34 feet, a distance of

134,19 feet, the chord of sa.d arc being S 817 45' 27" E 134,19 feet to the place

MCA

MATZ, CHILDS & ABSOCIAT

1O

no.
CONSULTING
ENGINEC RS

1020 Cromwell Bridge Wd , Baltimore. M 21204 Ter 301 823 0900

rovies
George W Bushiy

DESCRIPTION

9.2 ACRE PARCEL, MORE OR LESS, SOUTHWEST

CORNER OF WOODLAWN DRIVE AND I-70 N, FiRST

ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Thia description is for Special Exception.

Beginning for the same at a point at the intersection of the

soutkern right of way line for 1.70 N as shown on State Roads Commissior of

Maryland Piat No. 20377 and the northwest side of Woodlawn Drive B0 feet

wide, running thence and binding on the

northwest side of said Woodlawn

Drive two courses: (1) southwesterly by a curve to the right with a radius of

1209.9¢2 feet a distance of 261. 96 feet, the chord of said arc being § 25°

34 320 W 261.47 feet, and (2) S 31" 46" 41" W 565 fee

more or less, thence

for new lines of division two courses: (3) N 8% 13' 19" W 320'%, more or Jess,

i and (4) N 19% 15' W 575 feet, more or less, to the southern right of way line

Water Sunpiy ® Sswerage @ Orain

of beginning.

RWBimpl

(7) casterly by a curve to the right with a

. > rignwa

Containing 61.5 acres. more or loss.

1.0, #71132

for 1-70 N as shown on State Roads Commission of Maryland Plat No. 20379,
thence binding on the southern right of way line of I-70 N as shown an State
Roads Commission of Marylan. Plats No. 20379 and 20377 three courses:
(5) N B4 25" 02" E 332', mcre or leas, (6) 5 88° 14' 24" E 410. 13 feet and

dius of 5578. 34 feet, a distance

® Dovelspments > Pianning 8 Reparts

eMCA

MATZ, GHILDS & ABBOCIATES, INC.

March 29, 1972

MCA O .

MATZ, CHILDS & ABSOCIATE

of 134, 19 feer, the cherd of said arc Leing S 81% 45" 27" F 134, 19 feet to the
place of beginning.

Containing 9.2 acres of land, mare or less.

1.0, Thie
3/30/72

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
300 wesr Pazston Lrmerr
BALTIMORE, Mo 21201

April 11,1972

Trouas & aamron
& nAnE mosetr. e
amver v mmarms

s
i
el
Re: Z.A.C. meeting April 4,1972
Reclassification
Iten: 29. kagen Doub
/¢ Quardran: Balto, Beltway and
1-70M D,2, 5.5 Reclass. to H.L.R,
redistrict to [.M. Special Exc.
for Motel Dist, | 61.5 acres

Hr. S, Eric OiNenna
Zoning Cormissioner

Att: ®r. 0,1, Wgers

oa et

Dear Mr. DiNennar

The storm drain structuras comstructed in eonjunction with the
!l'l'MI." tway and interstate Koute 70-N, »ore designed based on
the drainage area s zoned at the times of de. yn. If the subject
p:::::ly is rqlz:«;d and developed as planned, the ex sting drainage

ures could be rendered inadequate, thereb. i
it es could b quate, thereby causing serious

! Very truly yours

Charles Lee thief,
n.,v-lnq-un Engfnesting Section
|
i b Tl sy
bys Jokn E, Ayer
Ass. Development Engineer

CL-JH-es




Balttmarr Seunty.
Bepartment ®f Publicr Works
COUNTY OFFICE 3UILDING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21304

EOIGE E. GAVRELIS 5. ERIC DiNENMA
o

Bajtimor¢ County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
chist

1 20, 1972 |

n ance with the
Potitioner is re

Towson, Maryland 21204

¥r, Oliwer L. Myers, Chatrran |2 1 e
Zoning Advizcry Comittes | iy oF the rirhia-ofovsy, Preparation of n 1
County Office Tuildisp SonatTuction i pasement drawines including engineesing nrd g April 17, 1472
Towsan, Yaryland 21204 surveys, and payment of all nctunl ruction costs incliding the £ May 9, 1972
. overhead both +within and outside the dovelopment, are also the re Hwﬂsihil‘tln' A
Re: of the Setitisnor. | Office of Planning and Zoning
: " 3altinare Councy OFfice Building
A3 dusrinant BaX twos i “he Petitinzar ust provide rocossary drainage facilities {temporary or Mr. Oliver L. Mysrs, Choiman Towscn, Baryland 21204
Ergnen soulope permanant) Lo pravent crostine any nulssnes or darapea to adfacont properties, 1 Zoning Advisory Committee MT: e, Oliver L. Wysrs ~valman
Proposed Zonin especially by the concentration nf mr!’an wutarl. Corvection of any proble Office of Plaaning and Zoning Zoning ‘dwisory Ceor. ttee
1 which nay meoult, due to imprope proper installation of draina Balfimore County Office Building
Dlutricts. 15t Mo, Aovass 6L.5 aares fant1itdes, vould be the full mw:mnw of the Fetitioner. Towson, Maryland 21204 RE: Property Ownori Ragen Doub
{ Dear Mr. Myers: Locationt s/ Quarderant Baltimore Beliway and 1-70N
— + submitted b ¢ thie prorerty through stripping, erating and stabllization T " N
ra foroished 1o Tagard to the plat sibaltted Lo could result in a sedinent pollution problsa, dimiging privats and pinlic Comments on ltem 29, Zoning Advisory Commiltee Mesting, April 4, 1972, are as follows: o 29 Zordng Menda April 4, 1972
ing idvisery Conmittee in oo holdings downstrean of the property. A grading is, therefore, necessary Gent lement
radiug, incliding the stripping of to; 1 Property Owner: Ragon Doub
- Location: S/E Quardrant Baltimore Beltway and 1-70N Pursuant to your request, the refsrenced pronerty have beer surveyed by
Present Zoning: D.R.5.5 this Dureau and the comments below rarked w x" are soolicable and
Thers ave oxisting 12-inch water mains in Woodlavn Drive and Johnnyoake Proposed Zoning: :-=|P;&:::=="=ﬂ to M.L.R., redistrict to I.M., Speclai Exception ;:f,‘,‘,::::"” bacoxasted ar-Inéeiporated (o the: Hal ks 108  the
Hoad, .
Distget 1| . (x) 1. Fize hydrants for the referenced property sre reculred
Samttary Sewsr: Ne. Acres: 61.5 acres and shall be located at intervals of et alone
—— . ) an approved road in accordance with Baltimore County
Sanitary sewrr exists in Woodlmwn Drive, Any develooment of this site will hava 10 go through the subdivision pracess before the Standards as published by the Department of Public torks.
o i tins LS-foot curb . J.5.P.C. and we will comment af that time.
.-’\‘,?;"1?1‘ g .:?r:m:wl 1_;“}“‘,“.’ pi ol Very truly yours, () 2. 4 second nesns of vehicle ectan is rv:wl.nd for the site.
Y - v and

3, The wehicle dead-:
S | v:.yrm youm. trs.
ch s

) 7 EXCEEDS the risximum allowed by the -ire Department.
y'* 4 "’.( o ()4

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable narts
of the Fire Prevention Ccde prior to occupancy or beainning
! Richard B. Williams of onerativas.
Plonner Il (x) 3. The buildings and structures existing or pronosed on the
Project Planning Division site shall comply with all applicable reculrements of the
Office of Planning and Zening VNationsl Fire Protection issociation Standard Ye. 101
"The Life Safety Code™, 1970 Editlon prior to occunancy.

Johanyeake Road 1s an existing rsad which ahall ultirately be improved
~foot sombination curb and putter street on a 0-foot ri-ht-of-way
{oner shall be respons

nd % feet of gl e

0-fo7t curb and putter paved
r's full responsivility.

The interlor roeds ak
5 on “0-foot rif y-t-»fw:ys and shall m the Fatitions

rteent of Traffic

1 by the D ) 6. Site plans are anoroved s drawn.
= 1

(
() 7. The Fire Prevention Pureau !ias 1o corments at thic time.

Voted and 7Q‘4
Reviewer . reoroved: 3( _/g: «f«w—{a
3 Planning Group Teouty Chief
Spo 1 it

transe locationa are subject
Ting.

4tioner's full

‘ clal Insoe Fire reau
g nb 4/17/72
|
k
PP LAY . i 58
. .| _. 7
W 2 { = > f ¥ : :
‘ + - o ifees ¢ - T = |-/ »
A e sanl s x ) . . - .
. £,
] BOARD OF EDUCATION =K - INDUSRREAL BEVE L n
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY i Cousy zot . comiry . L ol
. b BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Mr. S. Exic DiNenna April 11, 1972
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
=
, May 8, 1972 Lot R
Property Omer  Ragen Doud | 4 e '::i s |
District 1 b e e i April 11, 1972 AhShERsEr.1)L710/c8 e soap approved byithe PSR
L . gt el eHLAL D Board and forwardid to he County Gouncil, this property
Present Zoning DR 5.5 e ) vl AL, was indicated as an M. L, area,
Proposed Zoning MLR, LM., 5.5, for motel Re: Keclassification Petition AR, St ol
i —To: & 3 y advantages 1 in tax revenues a
No. Aores 1.5 v ;,:izz"; ing Cyela 1 Mre B EEL: DiNGEy Zonka iCammiasioney cconomically, to Baltimore County should this property be
Y . b 7 he Gounty, we find that
Ragan M. Doub, Petitioner From: H. B. Staab - Industrial Development Commission aM s e h:::::f,:,:, e have no
i 2 : adverse effect on the r property in the
lo bearing on student populatisn other than resulting in a Dear Mr. Ghingher: Rs REgi Doy neighborhood, but to the contrary,create additional job op-
408 €0 . . i : #E agrans BuHmore Baltway s 1= 10 I portunities for area residents. Further, with the exception
loss of potential studeats . The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans i 5 6l.5 acres - 1st Election District of the Pistorio land, there is practically no remaining indus-
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an (]| AOHING UaPanimih Reclassification from D.R. 5.5 to M. L.R., trial land in the first and thirteenth districts, With the
. iy onsite ficld inapection of the property. The attacked comments | e |, Tedistrict 1M, - Spocial Exception for Motel Mesiows Industelat Park ney sitndst Gompletely daveloped,
BYo &:xunle of this revisw aad indpoction. i A the use of appraximately 100 acres by the Security Square Shopping
_ ; ¥ I e subject site of some 61, 5 acres is located in the southeast Center and the Sccusity Industrial Park rapidly beiug doveloped,
The subject property is located in the southeast guadrant quadrant of one of the largest highway interchanges in the additional industrial lund in this secti~n of the County is urgently
of the Baltimore Beltway and Interstate 70 (North) with access via i United States, i, 70N und the Baltimore County Bellway. ded
= Johnnycake Road and Woodlawn Drive in the Second Election District | This property has been of luicrest to fae Industrial Development i
\ of Baltimore County. The subject property contains 61.5 acres of i Comminsion for some years and testimony was given before the T, requeats that this
ik land which is zoned DR 5.5. The subject site is improved with an [ County Board of Appeals stating the many advantages for industrial I v T s Soaeia svatias
old large frame dwelling and several outbuildings and the prope rty : use and the great demand in the market for industrial use of this PIHER.2CE g
is #till used for agricultural purposes. It is immediately north of | property.
the northernmast scctions of Westview Park. The Westviow Fire i !
Station is located on the northwest corner of Johnnycake Road and (. | As you know, the County Board of Appeals granted the reclassi- ;
Woodizwn Drive and is immediately adjacent to this site. § ficatéan and tha Circuit Court for Baltimore County affirmed it,
| but the Court of Appeals stated that since Mr, Doub was also the H. B. STAAB
This property was the subject of an earller zoning Pet” owner of the Agneslane tract located on the vast side of Woodlawn Director

{Case No. 68-136-R) that was decided at the
Court of Appeals. In reviewing the subject Petition and site plan,
we note that the plan does net indicate all structures *vithin 200"
of the subject site or the zoning of adjacent propertics. This must
be shown an revised plans prior to the Hearing. Alse, this office
is concerned that as Johnnycake Road is primarily a residential
strect, the Pelijoner ceasider revising his reyuest to indicate a
buffer of like dwellings alos frontage of Johnnyes Road and
strict access to the indi park via Woodland Dri

Drive they reversed the County Board of Appeals--but the Court
of Appeals did not say, «nd has not said, that this is not good
industrial property.

We have discussed the Court of Appeals case with Mr. James D.
Nolan, counsel of record for Mr, Doub, and he advises us that
the Gourt actually asked them why they did not go by the compre-
hensive zoning rather than by the petition metnod of zoning.

Many years ago, the Ofi.ze of Planning in its master plan, prisr |
z to the adoption of the master map for this area, recognized the
{ature potential of the Deub tract for industrial use, and as late
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